that the project occurs over a known archaeological site and had issued terms and conditions 
included with their submission.  The licence 2BE-QAM0813 underwent one amendment on 
May 13, 2010 to increase water use at the Turqavik-Aberdeen Exploration project from fifty 
eight (58) cubic metres per day to a total of one hundred thirteen (113) cubic metres per day.  
This increase was requested due to an anticipated increase in drilling activity (from one drill to 
two) at the Project. 

APPLICATION 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for renewal and Amendment of Licence

[...]

Qamanaarjuk Lake.  The total water use for camp purposes shall not exceed five (5) 
cubic metres per day.  Drill water shall be obtained from local water source(s), proximal 
to the drilling targets as outlined in the application and shall not exceed two hundred 
and seventy-five (275) cubic metres per day.  The volume of water for the purposes of 
this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and eighty (280) cubic metres per day. 

2. Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the Board 

in writing.